## The James Monroe High School Hall of Fame

James Monroe High School has a history of athletic excellence which began in 1901 when the doors were opened at Fredericksburg High School and continues to the present. To recognize individuals who have led the Yellow Jackets to athletic success over the past 120 years, the administration of James Monroe High School has established *The James Monroe High School Athletic Hall of Fame*. Seven inductees were selected in 2011, five in 2012, five in 2013, four in 2014, five in 2015, three in 2016, six in 2017, three in 2018, four in 2019 and two teams, eight in 2022 and five in 2023.

### **Criteria for Selection:**

The nominee must, during and following his/her career at James Monroe High School, have exemplified the pride, spirit, and success that is James Monroe High School Athletics.

- The Nominee, if an athlete, must be a JMHS graduate and have been out of high school for at least five years.
- The Nominee, if a coach, must have coached at JMHS for ten years.
- The Nominee, if a contributor, must be a member of the community who has made a significant contribution to JMHS Athletics.
- The Nominee, if a team, must have concluded their nominated season ten (10) years prior to induction.

#### **Nomination Process:**

- Any JMHS staff member (past or present) or community member may nominate.
- Nomination deadline will be March 8, 2024
- Nominations must be submitted on a nomination form and include a resume of the nominee's years, service, and accomplishments, and should include the nominee's current contact information.
- The person doing the nominating should include his/her contact information.
- Return completed nomination forms to Kenton Griffin, Athletic Director by U.S. Mail, or email (kgriffin@cityschools.com) or drop by the front office at JMHS.
- A Hall of Fame selection committee will be selected by the athletic director.
- The inductee will be recognized at the induction ceremony in the Spring of 2024 and receive a suitable award. A plaque commemorating his/her contribution to JMHS Athletics will be permanently displayed in the *Athletic Hall of Fame* hallway outside of the gymnasium.

# Please include in-depth statistics, articles, pictures, information to bolster your Hall of Fame portfolio!

# The James Monroe High School Athletic Hall of Fame Nomination Form Due March 8, 2024

Name of Nominee			
Address			
City	State	Zip Code	
Email	Cell Phone or Home #		_
Years of Sports Participation at Ja	ames Monroe	through	
Graduated (Year)			
Sports Participated In			_
Outstanding Statistics			
Honors Received			
Name of Nominator			
Address			
City	State	Zip Code	
Home Telephone	Cell Phone		
Will you be able to attend?	YesNo		